Page 1 of 10
sales@vacgen.com www.vacgen.com   +44 (0) 1424 856 333
Operating and Maintenance Handbook
WIDE BORE LTM
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DATE COMMENTS INITIALS
1 28-05-2012 Original release MJD
2 13-08-15 VACGEN rebrand AJL

Page 5 of 10
sales@vacgen.com www.vacgen.com   +44 (0) 1424 856 333
1.4 Order Codes and Basic Dimensions
LTMW Series Linear Transfer Mechanism - 68.0 mm Clear Bore
Flange
mm
OD
inch Travel
Operation
A
Extended
A
Com-
pressed
B
Height
Shipping
Weight
kg
Bake
Temp
o
C
Order Code
114 4.5 25 Manual 126 100 256 10 250 ZLTM-114-25-HW
114 4.5 50 Manual 151 100 281 10.5 250 ZLTM-114-50-HW
114 4.5 75 Manual 176 100 306 11 250 ZLTM-114-75-HW
114 4.5 100 Manual 201 100 331 11.5 250 ZLTM-114-100-HW
114 4.5 150 Manual 251 100 381 12.5 250 ZLTM-114-150-HW
114 4.5 25 Stepper   126 100 295 11 250 ZLTM-114-25-SM-S
114 4.5 50 Stepper 151 100 320 11.5 250 ZLTM-114-50-SM-S
114 4.5 75 Stepper 176 100 345 12 250 ZLTM-114-75-SM-S
114 4.5 100 Stepper 201 100 370 12.5 250 ZLTM-114-100-SM-S
114 4.5 150 Stepper 251 100 420 13.5 250 ZLTM-114-150-SM-S
114 4.5 25 DC Motor 126 100 330 11.4 250 ZLTM-114-25-DC-S
114 4.5 50 DC Motor 151 100 355 11.9 250 ZLTM-114-50-DC-S
114 4.5 75 DC Motor 176 100 380 12.4 250 ZLTM-114-75-DC-S
114 4.5 100 DC Motor 201 100 405 12.9 250 ZLTM-114-100-SM-S
114 4.5 150 DC Motor 251 100 455 13.9 250 ZLTM-114-150-SM-S
Gasket required for Wide Bore LTM
Wide Bore Copper Gasket ZCU68

3.1 Lubrication
The 2 round bearing shafts (Ø35) must be kept clean at all times and do not require lubrication. The
lead screw and gears are sparingly lubricated with  ZLUBEMK. The amount fitted from new will last
10,000 cycles. All that is required is to reapply the lubrication on the lead screw every 1000 cycles
with a short haired paint brush lightly covered in ZLUBEMK.
3.2 Servicing
The unit will perform for up to 10,000 cycles, lubricating as 3.1. The only parts that are replicable by
the user are the gears, lead screw and bearings on the lead screw. Any other repairs will require the
unit to be returned to the factory.
In order to maintain compliance with EU directives, only use approved spare parts.
3.3 Cleaning
Clean away the remains of the existing lubricant using a cloth moistened with a solvent such as Ethyl
Alcohol, Acetone etc.
4 Accessories
Stroke (mm) Description Order Code
25 Limit Switch kit 25 Z SLTM-114-25-S
50 Limit Switch kit 50 Z SLTM-114-50-S
75 Limit Switch kit 75 Z SLTM-114-75-S
100 Limit Switch kit 100 Z SLTM-114-100-S
150 Limit Switch kit 150 Z SLTM-114-150-S
* The motorised versions are supplied with these limit switches. If required on the manual
   version they must be ordered separately.
Description Order Code
Page 7 of 10
sales@vacgen.com www.vacgen.com   +44 (0) 1424 856 333
Metric Bolt Kit ZM8B35
Hand Wheel Kit SLTM-114-HW
Motor Kit DC SLTM-114-DC
Motor Kit Stepper SLTM-114-SM
5 Recommended Spares
Description Order Code
Lubrication grease kit ZLUBEMK
Page 8 of 10